## METROPOLITAN EXPOSITION-RECREATION COMMISSION

## RESOLUTION NO. 93-22

Clarifying the General Manager's Authority in Personnel Matters.

## The Metropolitan Exposition-Recreation Commission finds:

- 1. That Section 1.02 of the Commission's Personnel Policies states that overall administration of the Personnel Policies shall be the responsibility of the General Manager;
- 2. That Section 2.01 states that the Commission has delegated its authority over all Commission employees, except in the case of the appointment of certain employees for whom Commission approval is required;
- 3. That it is desirable to clarify the General Manager's authority in personnel matters, in order to reflect the Commission's intent.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Commission delegates its authority over all employees, including all positions listed in Section 2.01 of the Personnel Policies, to the General Manager, providing, however, that the initial appointment of Facility Directors shall be subject to Commission approval; in all other respects, the General Manager shall be the Hiring Authority for all employees. The General Manager's authority shall include the ability to negotiate separation agreements when appropriate and desirable, in consultation with the members of the Commission's Executive and Policy Committee.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Commission staff may execute any editorial changes in the Personnel Policies necessary to reflect this resolution.

Passed by the Commission on November 1, 1993.

Chairman

Secretary/Treasurer

Approved as to Form:

Daniel B. Cooper, General Counsel

By:

Mark B. Williams

Senior Assistant Counsel